10548543	
023690	
\$40.00	
IJ	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATEN	TS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)	
Angelo BENVENUTI, Roberto MORELLI and Romano MADDALENI	Name: FABIO PERINI S.P.A.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?□Yes⊠ No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: ZONA IND, LE. PIP	
Execution Date(s) August 30, 2005	MUGNANO SUD	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: LUCCA	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State:	
☐ Joint Résearch Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: ITALY Zip: 55100	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☒ No	
Other		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/548,543 Filed September 13, 2005 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? □Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Breiner & Breiner, L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41	
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: P.O. Box 320160	□ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Alexandria  State: Virginia Zip: 22320-0160	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (703) 684-6885	b. Deposit Account Number 02-3690	
Fax Number: (703) 684-8206	Authorized User Name Mary J. Breiner	
Email Address:	Municipal Osci Ivanie Ividi V.J. Diemei	
War 130	April 28, 2008	
9. Signature: Signature	Date	
Mary J. Breiner, Reg. No. 33,161 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

Joint

6610

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Angelo BENVENUT	T , Roberto MOREL	<u>LI</u>			
and Romano MADDALENI	a citizen of ITALY	residing in			
Via dal Chinego 327, 55100 I HCCA	a citizen of ITALY	residing m			
Via della Chiesa 889 - 55056 S. Maria a Colle LUSCA I	TALY, and a CILIZER of LIALI	residing m			
Via Valdinievole Sud. 102, 56031 BIENTINA, PISA	A Italy respectively,	nave made a			
certain new and useful invention as set forth in a	in application for United States	Letters Patent			
executed by us the 30 day(s) of auxiliary	2005 for "DEVICE AND M	<u>ETHOD FOR</u>			
UNWINDING REELS OF WEB MATERIAL"					
fied on September 13 . 2005 under	Serial No. 10/548,543, tl	he hereinhafter			
named assignee being hereby authorized to insert the	said execution date, serial number	and filing date			
when ascertained;					
AND WHEREAS, <u>FABIO PERIN</u>	VI S.P.A.	a corporation			
organized under the laws of ITALY	and having a place	OI Offerness at			
via per. Mugnano. 55100 LUCCA Italy	ng the entire right, title, and interes	t in and to said			
invention and in and to any all Letters Patent of th	ng me entire tight, tide, and mores	stained for said			
	e Office States which may be of	, <b>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </b>			
invention;					
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and	valuable consideration, the receipt	and sufficiency			
through being colenosyladged. I do hereby sell	assion transfer and set over 1	into the said			
FABIO PERINI S.P.A.	ts legal representatives, successors,	and assigns, the			
entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention	J 82 Set toltu in sam anove-incido:	neu application,			
and in and to any and all divisional, continuatio	n, continuation-in-part, reissue or	reexamination			
applications that may be filed for United States Letter	s Patent for said invention and in a	nd to all patents			
of the United States which may be issued for said inve	ention;				
UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I	do hereby agree with the said ass	ignee that I will			
not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever con	nflicting with these presents, and the	iat I Will, at any			
time upon request, without further or additional cons	sideration, but at the expense of the	e said assignee,			
execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may					
deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's	s enjoyment of this grant, and reno	ier all necessary			
assistance in making application for and obtaining of	nginal, divisional, continuation, cont	inuanon-in-part,			
reissue or reexamination Letters Patent of the United	States on said invention, and in ento	ording any rights			
or choses in action accruing as a result of such ap	plications or patents, by giving to	ing preliminary			
proceedings or transactions involving such applic	ations or patents and by executions the foresping coverant and extres	ment shall hind			
statements and other affidavits, it being understood the and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representations.	sentatives of accidant and assignes.	mont blan oa,			
and mure to the benefit of, the assigns and regal repre-	sentatives of assignor and assignor,				
AND WE request the Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks to is	sue any Letters			
Patent of the United Stats which may		ention to said			
FABIO PERINI S.P.A , its legal representative		ole owner of the			
entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent and	the invention covered thereby.				
	<del></del>	_/ -			
7 0 400 2005	Holempen	ext			
Date 3 0 AGO 2005					
	Angelo BENVE	NUTI			
Date 3 0 AGO 2005	11 . 9.1.	+			
Date 50 A00 2000	Moule PORAL	<del>(7)</del>			
	Roberto MOREI	الالا			
Date 3 0 AGO 2005	M. MWh				
Date O TTO 2000	<i></i>	ALENI			
	PA TOTAL	TENT			

**RECORDED: 04/28/2008** 

**REEL: 020879 FRAME: 0993**